

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.903 OF 2012**

The Commissioner,
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik .. Appellant
Vs.
Dayabhai Parbatbhai Patel & Ors. .. Respondents

**FIRST APPEAL NO.904 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.905 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.906 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.907 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.908 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.909 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.910 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.911 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.912 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.913 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.914 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.915 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.916 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.917 OF 2012
FIRST APPEAL NO.918 OF 2012**

...

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. Avadhut V. Patil h/f. Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat, Advocates
for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in FA/918/2012

Ms. Savi Lodan i/b. Talekar & Associates, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in FA/915/2012

Mr. Anish Kikle i/b. Mr. Pramod N. Joshi, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.1A, 1B, 1C-A to 1C-I, 2A to 2F and 3 in
FA/904/2012

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, the learned counsel
for the appellant-Corporation, post these matters on 15th June 2026.

[SUMAN SHYAM, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]